731570116 11 OCGt Fage 1 of 4

. 2001-02-2 1459+
This instrument prepared by 1 5737

Cook Courty Recorder 3150
and please return to:
Kinberly K. Enders, Esq.
100 West Monroe Street #1500 1
100 Vest Nonroe street. W
— —

COMMONLY EKNOWN A5:¢ 2200 South Marshall Blvd., Chicago, IL
P.I.N.: 16-25-104-005-0000

LUsN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
This instrument is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Modifica-
tion") by and among LaSalle Bznk National Association, a na;ional
banking association ("Lender") and 'Latino Youth, Inc., an Illinois
not-for-profit corporation ("Borrower™),

RECITATLS:

A. Borrower holds fee simple title to' certain real estate
commonly Xnown as 2200 South Marshall Blvd., Chic¢ago, Illinois,

which is legally described on Exhibit A attached heizeto ("Real

Egtate").
B. On December 1, 1999, Lender and BRorrower executed a Loan
Agreement ("Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower executed

and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Credit in the amcunt of $50,000 ("Note No. 1") which
evidences a loan in the amount of $50,000 ("Loan No. 1") and a

Promissory Note in the amount of $100,000 (“Note No. 2"} which




UNOFFICIAL CQR Y7047

evidences a loan in the amount of $100,000 (“Loan No. 2"). Note No.

Fage 2 of

1 and Note No. 2 are sometimes collectively referred to herein as
"Note” and Loan No. 1 and Loan No. 2 are sometimes collectively
referred to herein as the “Loan.” To secure the Note, Borrower
executed and delivered to Lender the following documents ("Security
Documents") :

L. a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agizement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage")
executed by Mortgagors covering the Real Estate, which Mortgage was

recorded with the Pecorder of Deeds on 2;27’0/ as

Document No. @/o/37945

2. an Environmental, ADA and ERISA Indemnification
Agreement executed by Bofrower; and

3. a UCC-1 firnancing statement in connection with the
Mortgage executed by Borrower, which was filed and recorded.

C. Borrower has requested Lender to «xtend the date for
payment of the amounts due pursuant to Npte No.“l intil December 1,
2001. Lender is agreeable to this requesﬁ subject t¢ the covenants,
conditions and restrictions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable con-
sideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Subparagraph {(b) of the Note is hereby modified to.change

the date of December 1, 2000 to December 1, 2001. All references in

&




UNOFFICIAL COINFT?4T e 5o

the Loan Agreement and Security Documents to the Note shall mean
the Note as hereby modified.

2. This Modification shall be effective upon Lender's
receipt of this Modification executed by the parties hereto and the
following documents and items:

(a) a title insurance endorsement which extends the

effective 'date of the Loan Title Insurance Policy until the

recording cace of this Modification and insures the Mortgage as
modified by this Medification; and
(b) a fee in the amount of $500 and lLender’s expenses

for modifying the Loan &s provided in Section 7 hereof.

3. This Modificati;n soall constitute an amendment of the
Note, Loan Agreement and Sécurity Documents and wherever in said
instruments or in any other instrument. evidencing or securing the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note ("Loar Documents") reference is
made to the Loan Documents aforesaid, such reference shall be
deemed a reference to such Loan Documents as heicby modified and
amended. All other provisions of the Loan Documents remain
unchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner affect the
lien or priority of the Security Documents, or the covenants,

conditions and agreements therein contained or contained in the

Note and Loan Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL CGHhYz7947 ..., .o

4. In the event of confiict between any of the provisions of
the Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of this
instrument shall override and control.

5. Borrower hereby renews, remakes and affirmsg the
representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents.

6. Borrower hereby acknowledges the extension of the Loan,
and agreec that the Mortgage, as modified by this Modification,
shall secure the same.

7. Borrover  hereby agrees to pay all of Lender's expenses
arising out of and in ¢onnection with this Modification including,
but not limited to, titie insurance premiums, recording fees and
attorneys' fees performed ir the preparation of necessary documen-
tation.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties. hereto have executed this

Modification on \L5i /2001, to be effective on

December 1, 2000.

BORROWER: ' LENDER :
Latine Youth, Inc., an Illincis LaSalle Bank Naticnal

not-for-prefit corporation Association, a national. banking
Aﬁﬁ%gi—~ association
By:

i v Mol lfoelpyy

R\ o tee Lomm el L INEI Qlicer

Itsg ‘l_(‘z g_%c:;&.‘éﬂ

4




UNOFFICIAL CQfto(zr947.... -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF C 0 O K }

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that and '
President and Secretary, respectively, of Latino
Youth, Inc., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own.free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act
of said ‘erporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uwoger my hand and Notarial Sealw 2] , 2001.
U
e ) )éﬁikl1ﬁ.4z4“\-_;
'n——-"'""tﬁ;’f"’t""';al.sghl‘ %@ (Lr
SHEILA C HO850N Notary Public
NOTARY PUELIC 5¥87E 7 ILLINOIS

COMMISSION EXE, AUG. 102008 ]

My e

F:\DOCS\LASALLE\LATINO\Loan Med\Modification Agreement.wpd - 12/28/00 3:57 PM




-

UNOFFICIAL COPRZ747 e cor ¢

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 in Annie G. Sharp's Subdivision of the North 3
Acres of Lot 3 in Superior Court Partition of the East 47 Acres of
the North 96 Acres of the North West % of Section 25, Township 39
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian lying West of
the South West Boulevard in Cook County, Iliinois

COMMONLY XNOWN AS: 2200 South Marshall Blvd., Chicago, IL
P.I.N.: 16-25-104-005-0000




